condominium, a townhouse, some first time buyer dream is really slipping further away 
and that’s what my concern is here with this particular ordinance today. Whether you 
build – whatever remaining single family land there is that would probably boost you to 
about fourteen thousand dollars ($14,000) if you were to build a single family home; for a 
condominium or other multi family would be about eight thousand ($8,000), but I would 
urge you also to remember that this body is not the only entity that levies impact fees. 
The School Board is asking for eighty four hundred dollars ($8,400) for their impact fee, 
whether its on a multi family home, whether that’s fourteen thousand ($14,000), or a 
single family that would be up to twenty two thousand ($22,000), its an extremely high 
price to pay especially with the stoke of a pen, its just an extremely difficult thing for the 
housing market, which as you all know is pretty flat right now. Our concern further is not 
that it might be another forty of fifty dollars ($40-$50) a month to qualify, but when you